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 Site 

No of 

vehicles
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No. who 
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to the 
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35 mph % of all
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Speed

Average 

speed Notes

May-22 Berberis 7369 3883 53 1149 16 60 31.1

Apr-22 Applecroft 9235 5923 64 2578 27 60 31.9

Mar-22 Hickery Hollow 7642 2941 38 709 9 60 28.3 Road closures into plaistow

Feb-22 Ifold stores 14573 8576 59 3924 27 70 31.4

Dec-21 Berberis 5912 2718 46 693 12 50 29.2

Nov-21 Berberis 7206 3724 52 1066 15 55 29.9

Oct-21 Berberis 6635 3246 49 864 13 50 29.7

Sep-21 Applecroft 10768 6432 60 2580 24 60 31.3

Aug-21 Hickery Hollow 8220 3192 38 680 8 55 28.4

Jul-21 Ifold stores 15007 8596 57 3926 26 65 31.2

Jun-21 Berberis 7777 3941 51 1093 14 55 29.8

May-21 Applecroft 10655 6429 60 2727 26 65 31.4

Apr-21 Hickery Hollow 7274 3129 43 803 11 60 28.8

Mar-21 Ifold stores 10681 6764 63 3368 32 65 32.1

Nov-20 Haycroft 7643 2982 39 709 9 55 28.4

Jan-21 Berberis 4980 2503 50 661 13 55 29.7

Dec-20 Hickery Hollow 6729 2563 38 612 9 55 28.3

Oct-20 Ifold stores 12786 7376 58 3272 26 65 31.2

Feb-22 Ifold stores 14573 8576 59 3924 27 70 31.4

Jul-21 Ifold stores 15007 8596 57 3926 26 65 31.2

Mar-21 Ifold stores 10681 6764 63 3368 32 65 32.1

Oct-20 Ifold stores 12786 7376 58 3272 26 65 31.2

May-22 Berberis 7369 3883 53 1149 16 60 31.1

Dec-21 Berberis 5912 2718 46 693 12 50 29.2

Nov-21 Berberis 7206 3724 52 1066 15 55 29.9

Oct-21 Berberis 6635 3246 49 864 13 50 29.7

Jun-21 Berberis 7777 3941 51 1093 14 55 29.8

Jan-21 Berberis 4980 2503 50 661 13 55 29.7

Mar-22 Hickery Hollow 7642 2941 38 709 9 60 28.3 Road closures into plaistow

Aug-21 Hickery Hollow 8220 3192 38 680 8 55 28.4

Apr-21 Hickery Hollow 7274 3129 43 803 11 60 28.8

Dec-20 Hickery Hollow 6729 2563 38 612 9 55 28.3

Apr-22 Applecroft 9235 5923 64 2578 27 60 31.9

Sep-21 Applecroft 10768 6432 60 2580 24 60 31.3

May-21 Applecroft 10655 6429 60 2727 26 65 31.4


